GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT
CFS - Weekly Summary

8/7/2023 To

8/14/2023

08/07/2023 08:47 VANDALISM

08/07/2023 13:33 SHOPLIFTING

08/07/2023 15:28 STOLEN VEH

08/07/2023 16:34 STOLEN VEH

08/07/2023 18:39 STOLEN VEH

08/07/2023 18:45 THEFT REPORT

08/07/2023 19:02 THEFT FROM AUTO

08/07/2023 19:24 VANDALISM

08/07/2023 21:24 STOLEN VEH

08/08/2023 00:45 T - Traffic Stop

08/08/2023 02:57 THEFT FROM AUTO

08/08/2023 03:52 FOUND

08/08/2023 04:22 THEFT FROM AUTO

08/08/2023 05:05 DOMESTIC COMBINED

08/08/2023 06:45 THEFT FROM AUTO

08/08/2023 10:35 THEFT REPORT

08/08/2023 13:31 FRAUD

08/08/2023 16:13 THEFT FROM AUTO

08/08/2023 19:28 STOLEN VEH

08/08/2023 23:37 STOLEN VEH

08/09/2023 01:56 STOLEN VEH

08/09/2023 02:37 DOMESTIC

08/09/2023 04:23 THEFT FROM AUTO

08/09/2023 04:39 THEFT FROM AUTO

08/09/2023 10:11 VANDALISM

08/09/2023 10:39 VANDALISM

08/09/2023 11:23 STOLEN VEH

08/09/2023 12:17 STOLEN VEH

Created By:

6200 Springhill Dr

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6500 Lake Park Dr
7700 Hanover Pkwy

100 Westway

6100 Breezewood Ct
8000 Mandan Rd

9100 Edmonston Rd
5800 Cherrywood Ln

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Nb Baltimore
Washington Pky Onrp Eb Green
Belt Rd

6900 Hanover Pkwy
7900 Mandan Rd

7700 Hanover Pkwy

9000 Breezewood Ter
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7500 Greenway Center Dr

6500 Capitol Dr
139 Westway

5800 Cherrywood Ter

143 Westway

5800 Cherrywood Ln

6400 Cherrywood Ln

5400 Stream Bank Ln
5900 Cherrywood Ter
5900 Cherrywood Ter
5800 Cherrywood Ter

GB3
GB3
GB3
GB1

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB3

GB3
GB3

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB3

GB1
GB1
GB2

GB1
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2

Honda Civic with damaged front windshield, hood, front bumper, and both front headlights.

Commercial theft.
gray 2021 KIA Soul Reported Stolen/ later found to be repossessed by rental agency.
black 2017 Hyundai Elantra bearing (MD registration 3ET0075) Stolen

2017 KIA Soul reported stolen, located by Maryland State Police in car fire incident on 495.

Residential package theft.

2015 Isuzu box truck victim's wallet stolen.

white Hyundai Elantra Damaged window.

white 2017 Merceds-Benz (MD Registration: 40053CH) Stolen vehicle.

Officer observed vehicle operating in an unsafe manner and stopped it to check on the welfare.
After contact with driver the officer administered Field

Sobriety Test, the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested on the
suspicion of DUL.

2023 Toyota Camry had all four tires and wheels stolen from the vehicle.

Police recovered a white Hyundai Sonata with damaged window and ignition that had been
reported stolen,
On a 2023 white Honda Accord, all 4 wheels were stolen.

Domestic
2023 Honda Accord all four tires stolen.
Commercial theft.

The fraud victim was called on the phone and scammed into sending money to someone posing
as a business.
Temp Tag stolen from vehicle.

2014 Hyundai Sonata MD(6DZ4124) Stolen vehicle.

Black Lexus ES250 (VA registration TMW2734) Stolen vehicle

2016 Kia Sportage damaged window and steering column, attempeted stolen.
Domestic

Silver Honda Civic all four tires stolen.

Gray Honda Accord all four tires stolen.

Nissan Maxima damaged window, 2nd vehicle Toyota Prius damaged window

Hyundai Sonata damaged window.

Hyundai Sonata (MD 9FD6150) Damaged window and ignition - attempted stolen vehicle.
Silver 2017 Toyota Camry Reported stolen and later found by owner who forgot where he

parked.

Executed on:



08/09/2023
08/09/2023

08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023
08/10/2023

08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023

08/10/2023
08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/11/2023

08/11/2023
08/11/2023
08/12/2023

08/12/2023

08/12/2023

08/12/2023

08/12/2023

Created By:

13:36

14:33

14:52
17:35
17:40
18:11
20:34

03:28

04:11

05:33

08:52
08:57

09:34
10:01
10:14

13:49
16:41

17:19

11:41

12:57
19:34
00:56

03:37

07:46

08:53

09:46

STOLEN VEH
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

ASSAULT COMBINED
MISSING PERSON

SHOOTING COMBINED

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
BREAK IN REPORT

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

8000 Mandan Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7900 Mandan Rd
7700 Hanover Pkwy

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Breezewood Dr
5900 Cherrywood Ter

6400 Cherrywood Ln

7500 Greenway Center Dr

6400 Cherrywood Ln
6400 Cherrywood Ln
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

16 Parkway
6000 Springhill Dr
7500 Mandan Rd

7800 Mandan Rd
7800 Mandan Rd

Lakeside Dr / Lakecrest Dr

Kenilworth Ave / vy Ln

23 Woodland Way

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9200 Edmonston Rd

GB3
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB2
GB3

GB3
GB1

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB3
GB1

GB1

GB1

GB3

GB2

Black Hyundai Elantra (MD registration 2ES8168) Stolen vehicle.

Credit card fraud, unauthorized transactions.

Commercial theft.

Blue 2016 Hyundai Accent, Attempted stolen, damaged window and ignition.
Victim reported credit card fraud, unauthorized account opened up.

Man pepper sprayed by unknown woman in parking lot.

Mental Health diversion

Attempted armed car jacking, victim suffered gunshot wound to head area and transported to
local hospital for treatment, last listed in stable condition. 3 black males fled the scene in black
sedan before police arrived.

Rear glass door shattered, a review of camera footage revealed it was debris from a lawn
mower that caused the damage.
Silver 2014 Hyundai Sonata (MD registration 3FM1027) Stolen vehicle

2022 gray Jeep Gladiator (MD Registration: 5FH9958) Stolen vehicle.

Commercial break in, subject was not on scene but was recognized and identified by camera
footage as a previous client.

white 2021 Jeep Wrangler damaged window and glove box, no items reported stolen.
2022 gray Jeep Rubicon (FL Registration: 50BZCE) Stolen vehicle.

Female was attempting to cash a fraudulent check at the bank, the check was confiscated.

Commercial theft.

When victim returned home she noticed that the window in bedroom was broken. No sign of
what may have caused it.

Victim stated that an unknown suspect stole his rear Maryland license plate (1FE5158 EXP
10/24)

Vehicle window was broken and handicap placard was stolen.

Vehicle window was damaged but nothing was taken.
Vehicle window was broken and handicap placard was stolen.

An officer on routine patrol encountered a male screaming frantically and incoherently. At the
time it was unknown what was causing this behavior but later determined to be illegal drug use.
Officers prevented him from driving away in his current mental state, and discovered an illegal
handgun weapon and several rounds of ammunition. The subject was then arrested on multiple
firearm charges.

Officers responded to Kenilworth Avenue S/B at Ivy Lane for the report of a vehicle accident.
Upon contact with driver of the striking vehicle officers observed his speech was slurred and the
driver stated he had been drinking. After displaying multiple signs of impairment the driver was
arrested on suspecion of DUI.

Victim found her vehicle door open and the vehicle was in disarray. Some change had been
taken. Victim's 2nd vehicle had been rummaged through and his IPAD was missing.
Subject grabbed the victim's purse from shopping cart in the store, police located the subject,

recovered the purse and placed him under arrest.

Keys stolen from a construction vehicle, subject who was not an employee was witnessed in the
vehicle before fleeing the scene.

Executed on:



08/12/2023
08/12/2023
08/12/2023
08/12/2023
08/12/2023

08/12/2023
08/12/2023

08/12/2023
08/12/2023
08/12/2023
08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023
08/13/2023
08/13/2023

08/13/2023
08/13/2023
08/13/2023
08/13/2023
08/13/2023
08/13/2023

Created By:

13:31
16:44
17:13
18:04
18:41

19:37
19:41

20:04
21:03
22:59
05:51

08:42

08:45
10:18
11:45

12:54
13:01
13:03
16:26
17:35
23:36

STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM
FOUND

STOLEN VEH
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DOMESTIC
THREATS COMPLAINT

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO

SEXUAL ASALT
REPORT

THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT
SHOPLIFTING
ASSAULT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
ACCIDENT

7001 Mathew St

7 Parkway

6400 Cherrywood Ln
8150 Lakecrest Dr

7800 Hanover Pkwy

7400 Greenway Center Dr

7400 Morrison Dr
22 Crescent Rd
119 Centerway

7400 Greenway Center Dr

6400 Ivy Ln

6000 Springhill Dr
6400 Ivy Ln
9300 Edmonston Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5700 Cherrywood Ln
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
137 Westway

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB3
GB1
GB2
GB1
GB3

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB1
GB1
GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB2

2017 KIA Optima with damaged window and steering column. Attempted stolen vehicle.
red Hyundai Accent damaged window.

Gray Hyundai Santa Fe - Recovered stolen vehicle with damaged window and ignition.
2017 Toyota Prius (MD temporary tag T1448472) Stolen vehicle.

2014 white Hyundai (MD tag: 9DJ8088) damaged window and ignition, unable to contact owner
and not listed as stolen, impounded for safe keeping.
Domestic

Victim being harassed and threatened online with socila media by unknown subject.

white Kia Optima damaged window and ignition - attempted stolen.
red Hyundai Accent damaged window and ignition. - attempted stolen vehicle.
Gray 2016 KIA SOUL damaged window and ignition, - attempted stolen vehicle.

black 2022 Dodge Ram with a damaged window, victim stated that some cash was stolen from
vehicle.

Multiple vehicles vandalized, Victim 1- rental vehicle an orange 2023 Kia Forte discovered with
doors wide open and sunglasses were missing, no damage to vehicle. Victim 2 - black 2018
Chevrolet Traverse damaged windowclothes and bag stolen, Victim 3 - white 2014 Lexus RX-
350 damaged window and camera stolen from the vehicle but it was later found on the ground
next to a different vehicle that was also vandalized. Victim 4 - white 2014 Mercedes-Benz ML3
damaged window and black wallet that contained multiple credit cards was stolen along with an
unopened Casamigos liquor bottle.Victim 5 - 2019 Chevrolet Silverado damaged window and
wallet containing his bank cards stolen.

red 2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD Registration: 2FH0757) Stolen vehicle.

gray Honda Civic - all four tires stolen.

Victim stated that at approximately 3:00 am, she woke up from her sleep because her ring
doorbell camera advised her of movement on her patio. The victim then observed what seemed
to be a figure of a man at her patio door. The male left in an unknown direction of travel, the
victim reviewed the video footage and notified police.

Commercial theft. Subject was identified from a previous incident, charges pending.

2 Adult males involved in fight, no signs of physical injury or medical treatment required.
Commercial theft.

2 adult males in physical altercation, both refused medical treatment.

blue Kia Sorento damaged window and ignition, attempted stolen.

Officers responded to a reported vehicle accident, once on scene they observed a car with front
end damage from crashing into a yellow pole. After contact with driver the officer administered
Field Sobriety Test, in which the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested
on the suspicion of DUI.

Executed on:



