GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

8/7/2023

То

8/14/2023

Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
08/07/2023	08:47	VANDALISM	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	Honda Civic with damaged front windshield, hood, front bumper, and both front headlights.
08/07/2023	13:33	SHOPLIFTING	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
08/07/2023	15:28	STOLEN VEH	6500 Lake Park Dr	GB3	gray 2021 KIA Soul Reported Stolen/ later found to be repossessed by rental agency.
08/07/2023	16:34	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	black 2017 Hyundai Elantra bearing (MD registration 3ET0075) Stolen
08/07/2023	18:39	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	2017 KIA Soul reported stolen, located by Maryland State Police in car fire incident on 495.
08/07/2023	18:45	THEFT REPORT	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Residential package theft.
08/07/2023	19:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	2015 Isuzu box truck victim's wallet stolen.
08/07/2023	19:24	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	white Hyundai Elantra Damaged window.
08/07/2023	21:24	STOLEN VEH	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	white 2017 Merceds-Benz (MD Registration: 40053CH) Stolen vehicle.
08/08/2023	00:45	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Nb Baltimore Washington Pky Onrp Eb Green Belt Rd	GB3	Officer observed vehicle operating in an unsafe manner and stopped it to check on the welfare. After contact with driver the officer administered Field Sobriety Test, the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested on the suspicion of DUI.
08/08/2023	02:57	THEFT FROM AUTO	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2023 Toyota Camry had all four tires and wheels stolen from the vehicle.
08/08/2023	03:52	FOUND	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Police recovered a white Hyundai Sonata with damaged window and ignition that had been reported stolen.
08/08/2023	04:22	THEFT FROM AUTO	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	On a 2023 white Honda Accord, all 4 wheels were stolen.
08/08/2023	05:05	DOMESTIC COMBINED		GB2	Domestic
08/08/2023	06:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	2023 Honda Accord all four tires stolen.
08/08/2023	10:35	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
08/08/2023	13:31	FRAUD	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	The fraud victim was called on the phone and scammed into sending money to someone posing as a business.
08/08/2023	16:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	6500 Capitol Dr	GB1	Temp Tag stolen from vehicle.
08/08/2023	19:28	STOLEN VEH	139 Westway	GB1	2014 Hyundai Sonata MD(6DZ4124) Stolen vehicle.
08/08/2023	23:37	STOLEN VEH	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Black Lexus ES250 (VA registration TMW2734) Stolen vehicle
08/09/2023	01:56	STOLEN VEH	143 Westway	GB1	2016 Kia Sportage damaged window and steering column, attempeted stolen.
08/09/2023	02:37	DOMESTIC		GB3	Domestic
08/09/2023	04:23	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Silver Honda Civic all four tires stolen.
08/09/2023	04:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Gray Honda Accord all four tires stolen.
08/09/2023	10:11	VANDALISM	5400 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Nissan Maxima damaged window, 2nd vehicle Toyota Prius damaged window
08/09/2023	10:39	VANDALISM	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Hyundai Sonata damaged window.
08/09/2023	11:23	STOLEN VEH	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Hyundai Sonata (MD 9FD6150) Damaged window and ignition - attempted stolen vehicle.
08/09/2023	12:17	STOLEN VEH	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Silver 2017 Toyota Camry Reported stolen and later found by owner who forgot where he parked.

08/09/2023	13:36	STOLEN VEH	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	Black Hyundai Elantra (MD registration 2ES8168) Stolen vehicle.
08/09/2023	14:33	FRAUD	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Credit card fraud, unauthorized transactions.
08/09/2023	14:52	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
08/09/2023	17:35	STOLEN VEH	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Blue 2016 Hyundai Accent, Attempted stolen, damaged window and ignition.
08/09/2023	17:40	FRAUD	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Victim reported credit card fraud, unauthorized account opened up.
08/09/2023	18:11	ASSAULT COMBINED	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Man pepper sprayed by unknown woman in parking lot.
08/09/2023	20:34	MISSING PERSON		GB3	Mental Health diversion
08/10/2023	03:28	SHOOTING COMBINED	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Attempted armed car jacking, victim suffered gunshot wound to head area and transported to local hospital for treatment, last listed in stable condition. 3 black males fled the scene in black sedan before police arrived.
08/10/2023	04:11	VANDALISM	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Rear glass door shattered, a review of camera footage revealed it was debris from a lawn mower that caused the damage.
08/10/2023	05:33	STOLEN VEH	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Silver 2014 Hyundai Sonata (MD registration 3FM1027) Stolen vehicle
08/10/2023	08:52	STOLEN VEH	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2022 gray Jeep Gladiator (MD Registration: 5FH9958) Stolen vehicle.
08/10/2023	08:57	BREAK IN REPORT	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Commercial break in, subject was not on scene but was recognized and identified by camera footage as a previous client.
08/10/2023	09:34	VANDALISM	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	white 2021 Jeep Wrangler damaged window and glove box, no items reported stolen.
08/10/2023	10:01	STOLEN VEH	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2022 gray Jeep Rubicon (FL Registration: 50BZCE) Stolen vehicle.
08/10/2023	10:14	FRAUD	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Female was attempting to cash a fraudulent check at the bank, the check was confiscated.
08/10/2023	13:49	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
08/10/2023	16:41	VANDALISM	16 Parkway	GB1	When victim returned home she noticed that the window in bedroom was broken. No sign of what may have caused it.
08/10/2023	17:19	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Victim stated that an unknown suspect stole his rear Maryland license plate (1FE5158 EXP 10/24)
08/11/2023	11:41	THEFT FROM AUTO	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vehicle window was broken and handicap placard was stolen.
08/11/2023	12:57	VANDALISM	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vehicle window was damaged but nothing was taken.
08/11/2023	19:34	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vehicle window was broken and handicap placard was stolen.
08/12/2023	00:56	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Lakeside Dr / Lakecrest Dr	GB1	An officer on routine patrol encountered a male screaming frantically and incoherently. At the time it was unknown what was causing this behavior but later determined to be illegal drug use. Officers prevented him from driving away in his current mental state, and discovered an illegal handgun weapon and several rounds of ammunition. The subject was then arrested on multiple firearm charges.
08/12/2023	03:37	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	Kenilworth Ave / Ivy Ln	GB1	Officers responded to Kenilworth Avenue S/B at Ivy Lane for the report of a vehicle accident. Upon contact with driver of the striking vehicle officers observed his speech was slurred and the driver stated he had been drinking. After displaying multiple signs of impairment the driver was arrested on suspecion of DUI.
08/12/2023	07:46	THEFT FROM AUTO	23 Woodland Way	GB1	Victim found her vehicle door open and the vehicle was in disarray. Some change had been taken. Victim's 2nd vehicle had been rummaged through and his IPAD was missing.
08/12/2023	08:53	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Subject grabbed the victim's purse from shopping cart in the store, police located the subject, recovered the purse and placed him under arrest.
08/12/2023	09:46	THEFT FROM AUTO	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Keys stolen from a construction vehicle, subject who was not an employee was witnessed in the vehicle before fleeing the scene.

08/12/2023	13:31	STOLEN VEH	7001 Mathew St	GB3	2017 KIA Optima with damaged window and steering column. Attempted stolen vehicle.
08/12/2023	16:44	VANDALISM	7 Parkway	GB1	red Hyundai Accent damaged window.
08/12/2023	17:13	FOUND	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Gray Hyundai Santa Fe - Recovered stolen vehicle with damaged window and ignition.
08/12/2023	18:04	STOLEN VEH	8150 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	2017 Toyota Prius (MD temporary tag T1448472) Stolen vehicle.
08/12/2023	18:41	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2014 white Hyundai (MD tag: 9DJ8088) damaged window and ignition, unable to contact owner and not listed as stolen, impounded for safe keeping.
08/12/2023	19:37	DOMESTIC		GB2	Domestic
08/12/2023	19:41	THREATS COMPLAINT	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Victim being harassed and threatened online with socila media by unknown subject.
08/12/2023	20:04	STOLEN VEH	7400 Morrison Dr	GB3	white Kia Optima damaged window and ignition - attempted stolen.
08/12/2023	21:03	STOLEN VEH	22 Crescent Rd	GB1	red Hyundai Accent damaged window and ignition attempted stolen vehicle.
08/12/2023	22:59	STOLEN VEH	119 Centerway	GB1	Gray 2016 KIA SOUL damaged window and ignition, - attempted stolen vehicle.
08/13/2023	05:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	black 2022 Dodge Ram with a damaged window, victim stated that some cash was stolen from vehicle.
08/13/2023	08:42	VANDALISM	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Multiple vehicles vandalized, Victim 1- rental vehicle an orange 2023 Kia Forte discovered with doors wide open and sunglasses were missing, no damage to vehicle. Victim 2 - black 2018 Chevrolet Traverse damaged windowclothes and bag stolen, Victim 3 - white 2014 Lexus RX-350 damaged window and camera stolen from the vehicle but it was later found on the ground next to a different vehicle that was also vandalized. Victim 4 - white 2014 Mercedes-Benz ML3 damaged window and black wallet that contained multiple credit cards was stolen along with an unopened Casamigos liquor bottle. Victim 5 - 2019 Chevrolet Silverado damaged window and wallet containing his bank cards stolen.
08/13/2023	08:45	STOLEN VEH	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	red 2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD Registration: 2FH0757) Stolen vehicle.
08/13/2023	10:18	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	gray Honda Civic - all four tires stolen.
08/13/2023	11:45	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Victim stated that at approximately 3:00 am, she woke up from her sleep because her ring doorbell camera advised her of movement on her patio. The victim then observed what seemed to be a figure of a man at her patio door. The male left in an unknown direction of travel, the victim reviewed the video footage and notified police.
08/13/2023	12:54	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft. Subject was identified from a previous incident, charges pending.
08/13/2023	13:01	ASSAULT REPORT	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2 Adult males involved in fight, no signs of physical injury or medical treatment required.
08/13/2023	13:03	SHOPLIFTING	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
08/13/2023	16:26	ASSAULT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	2 adult males in physical altercation, both refused medical treatment.
08/13/2023	17:35	STOLEN VEH	137 Westway	GB1	blue Kia Sorento damaged window and ignition, attempted stolen.
08/13/2023	23:36	ACCIDENT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Officers responded to a reported vehicle accident, once on scene they observed a car with front end damage from crashing into a yellow pole. After contact with driver the officer administered Field Sobriety Test, in which the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested on the suspicion of DUI.